RESOLUTION NO. 2015-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ADOPTING THE 2015-2023 HOUSING ELEMENT

WHEREAS, the 2015-2023 Housing Element is a mandatory element of the General Plan for the City; and

WHEREAS, the 2015-2023 Housing Element is in the best public interest; and

WHEREAS, with regard to environmental review, the City Council finds in accordance with Section 15074 of the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines, that adopting a Negative Declaration is appropriate based on the public record and Initial Study; and, that there is no substantial evidence that the project will have a significant effect on the environment and that the Negative Declaration reflects the City's independent judgement and analysis; and

WHEREAS, the State Department of Housing and Community Development finds that the 2015-2023 Housing Element meets the statutory requirements of the housing element law in accordance with Article 10.6 of the Government Code.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos adopts the 2015-2023 Housing Element.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 26th day of May, 2015 by the following vote:

AYES:

BRUINS, MORDO, PEPPER, PROCHNOW, SATTERLEE

NOES:

NONE

ABSENT:

NONE

ABSTAIN:

NONE

Attest: